

# Livingston City Commission Agenda

August 06, 2019

5:30 PM

PG. 92

City - County Complex, Community Room

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Moment of Silence
- 4. Pledge of Allegiance
- 5. Public Comment

Individuals are reminded that public comments should be limited to item over which the City Commission has supervision, control jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202)

#### 6. Consent Items

- A. APPROVE MINUTES FROM JUNE 28, 2019 SPECIAL CITY COMMISSION MEETING. PG. 5
- B. APPROVE MINUTES AND SUPPLEMENTAL MINUTES FROM THE JULY 16, 2019, CITY COMMISSION MEETING. PG. 8
- C. RATIFY PAID CLAIMS FROM JULY 15, 2019 JULY 31, 2019. PG. 76
- D. CONSENT ITEM: JUNE 30, 2019 PLEDGED SECURITIES.
- E. ACCEPTING PARKS & TRAILS COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION FOR APPOINTMENT TO COMMITTEE SEAT. PG. 96
- F. ALBERTA MARBLE'S APPLICATION FOR A SPECIAL PARKING SPACE FOR DISABLED PERSON. PG. 98
- 7. PROCLAMATIONS
- 8. SCHEDULED PUBLIC COMMENT
  - A. SCHEDULED PUBLIC COMMENT: DONNA PACE OF LIVINGSTON SISTER CITY PROGRAM, TO INTRODUCE THE 2019 EXCHANGE STUDENT STUDENTS, AND THANK THE CITY COMMISSION FOR CONTINUED SUPPORT.

    PG. 107
  - B. CAMERON TECHRANCHI, ENERGY CORPS INTERN PRESENTS UPDATE TO CITY
    COMMISSION REGARDING LIGHTING AUDITS AND REBATES FROM NORTHWESTERN
    ENERGY.
    PG. 108

#### 9. PUBLIC HEARINGS

A. ORDINANCE 2080: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2036 AND CHAPTER 9, ARTICLE IV OF THE LIVINGSTON MUNICIPAL CODE ENTITLED "PARKING, STOPPING, AND STANDING" AND SPECIFICALLY SECTION 9-243 BY ESTABLISHING A ONE (1) HOUR RESERVED PARKING SPACE IN FRONT OF "GRANITE SPORTS MEDICINE" AND PROVIDING FOR A PENALTY FOR VIOLATION.

PG. 111

#### 10. ORDINANCES

A. ORDINANCE NO. 2081- AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AMENDING ORDINANCE 2030 AND CHAPTER 9, ARTICLE IV SECTION 9-222 OF THE LIVINGSTON MUNICIPAL CODE ENTITLED " PARKING, STOPPING, AND STANDING" BY ESTABLISHING A NO PARKING, TOW-AWAY ZONE ADJACENT TO WILCOXSON'S PLANT ON WEST CLARK STREET MAKING VIOLATIONS THEREOF A CIVIL OFFENSE, AND PROVIDING A PENALTY.

PG. 119

#### 11. Resolutions

A. RESOLUTION NO. 4873 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION, OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AND SIGN A GENERAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH BAUER BLANTON, LLC, FOR THE SOLID WASTE BUILDING SLAB PROJECT, AND AUTHORIZING THE USE OF CONTINGENCY FUNDS, AS DEEMED NECESSARY.

PG. 127

#### 12. Action Items

- A. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY- ACCEPTING PARKS AND TRAILS RECOMMENDATION FOR A REQUEST FOR EASEMENT ON THE GIRL SCOUT PROPERTY. PG. 143
- B. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY- ACCEPTING PARKS AND TRAILS RECOMMENDATION TO ALTER THE MASTER TRAIL MAP TO CHANGE THE TRAILS DEPICTED ON THE GIRL SCOUT PROPERTY. PG. 148
- C. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY- PROPOSED CREATION OF CITY OF LIVINGSTON CITIZEN CONSERVATION BOARD. PG. 152
- D. DISCUSS SCHEDULING AUGUST COMMISSIONER LISTENING SESSION.
- E. DISCUSS CHANGES TO CHAPTER 4 TITLED "ANIMALS" OF THE LIVINGSTON MUNICIPAL ORDINANCES.
- F. DISCUSS CLOSING STAR RD PROJECT AND APPLYING FOR FORGIVENESS OF DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION EARMARK.
- 13. City Manager Comment
- 14. City Commission Comments
- 15. Adjournment

### Calendar of Events

Date	Time	Event
August 6. 2019	5:30 PM	City Commission Meeting
		Community Room-City/County Complex
August 8. 2019	4-10PM	The Livingston Hoot 100 Block of North Main Street, Livingston MT.
August 13. 2019	3:30 PM	Historic Preservation Board Meeting  Community Room-City/County Complex

August 17. 2019	5:30 PM	City Planning Board Meeting
		Community Room-City/County Complex
August 17. 2019	7:00 PM	Sister City Board Meeting
		Bev Stevenson Room- Library
August 18. 2019	4:00 PM	Library Board Meeting
		Bev Stevenson Meeting Room- Library
August 20. 2010	5:30 PM	City Commission Meeting
-		Community Room-City/County Complex

## Supplemental Material

#### Notice

- Public Comment: The public can speak about an item on the agenda during discussion of that item by coming up to the table or podium, signing-in, and then waiting to be recognized by the Chairman. Individuals are reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which the City Commission has supervision, control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202).
- Meeting Recording: An audio and/or video recording of the meeting, or any portion thereof, may be purchased by contacting the City Administration. The City does not warrant the audio and/or video recording as to content, quality, or clarity.
- Special Accommodation: If you need special accommodations to attend or participate in our meeting, please contact the Fire Department at least 24 hours in advance of the specific meeting you are planning on attending.